504913692 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4960436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLANETBOX, LLC	01/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	830 FOURTH AVENUE SOUTH		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29566960
Application Number:	13670189
Application Number:	14645208
Application Number:	15492804
Application Number:	62078408
Patent Number:	D616258
Patent Number:	D655988
Patent Number:	D688921
Patent Number:	D741113
Patent Number:	8328034
Patent Number:	8960467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: TaylorS@seedip.com, wyndieb@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

504913692 REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0420

PATENT

	'
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. COSTANZA
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201017 PORTFOLIO

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Camp - PlanetBox to TPPI - Patents (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Camp - PlanetBox to TPPI - Patents (2)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Camp - PlanetBox to TPPI - Patents (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, PlanetBox, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 830 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98134, is the owner of rights in the patents and patent applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF PATENTS annexed hereto and made part hereof, the patents, patent applications and the inventions described and claimed therein as listed on the SCHEDULE OF PATENTS collectively referred to as the PATENTS; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Precision Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 830 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the PATENTS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, the PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENTS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign patent offices to record the right to the PATENTS as listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF PATENTS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States and throughout the world to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the PATENTS, and all rights herein assigned.

Assignor:

PlanetBox, LLC

Assignee:

Taylor Precision Products, Inc.

Name: David Camp

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date:

1/2/14

Name: David Camp

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date:

1/2/11/

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
2015202500	04/14/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	AU
2015346214	11/12/2015	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	AU
2967361	11/12/2015	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	CA
201590001090.4	11/12/2015	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	CN
10786529.7	04/14/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	EP
12105139.7	04/14/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	HK
1020127000383	04/14/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	KR
29566960	06/03/2016	CONTAINER	US
13670189	11/06/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	US
14645208	03/11/2015	FOOD CONTAINER	US
15492804	04/20/2017	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	US
62078408	11/11/2014	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	US
PCTUS2015060480	11/12/2015	BOTTLE AND METHOD OF USING	WO
PCTUS2010031086	04/14/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	wo

2

PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0423

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
341727	04/02/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	AU
349404	06/26/2013	FOOD CONTAINER	AU
359117	12/02/2014	BOTTLE	AU
2010259169	10/15/2015	FOOD CONTAINER	AU
133211	02/23/2011	FOOD CONTAINER	CA
144769	10/23/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	CA
151511	03/10/2014	FOOD CONTAINER	CA
159649	06/30/2015	BOTTLE	CA
2764801	01/03/2017	FOOD CONTAINER	CA
ZL200930237541.6	10/27/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	CN
ZL201230049648.X	07/18/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	CN
ZL201330229431.1	01/08/2014	FOOD CONTAINER	CN
ZL201430458473.7	08/05/2015	BOTTLE	CN
2 249 730	06/05/2013	FOOD CONTAINER	EP
30686	05/29/2014	FOOD CONTAINER	IN
707	11/09/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	JM
1401734	10/22/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	JP
1531748	07/24/2015	BOTTLE	JP
30-0723133	12/24/2013	FOOD CONTAINER	KR
D138409	01/01/2011	FOOD CONTAINER	TW
D170320	09/11/2015	BOTTLE	TW
D616258	05/25/2010	FOOD CONTAINER	US
D655988	03/20/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	US
D688,921	09/03/2013	FOOD CONTAINER	US
D741113	10/20/2015	BOTTLE	US
8328034	12/11/2012	FOOD CONTAINER	US
8960467	02/24/2015	FOOD CONTAINER	US

5933532_1

3

PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0424